+$67

Debt instrument

-$121

Equity instrument

-$58

Discount for lack
of marketability
(“DLOM”)

Debt instrument

12%

Equity instrument

From 12.0% to 30.0%
for different scenarios

Debt instrument

+$63

Equity instrument

+$4

Debt instrument

-$63

Equity instrument

-$3

The discounted
cash flow analysis
to estimate the
enterprise value,
and then the option
pricing method to
allocate equity
value among
various classes of
stakeholders.

Volatility 29% Debt instrument

+$22

Equity instrument

+$3

Debt instrument

+$86

Equity instrument

-$2

 

52

GIGAMEDIA LIMITED AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2023

24 Financial instruments (cont’d)

(c) Fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities (cont’d)

Calculation date: 31 December 2022

Changes of Fair Value
(in US$ thousands)

Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Rate

If the Rate of
Input changes by
-1%

If the Rate of Input
changes by +1%

Discount rate for
future cash flows

38.5% Debt instrument

+$372

Equity instrument

+$175

Debt instrument

-$262

Equity instrument

-$170

Discount for lack
of marketability
(“DLOM”)

Debt instrument

From 4.0% to 12.0%
for different scenarios

Equity instrument

From 6.0% to 12.0%
for different scenarios

Debt instrument

+$93

Equity instrument

+$26

Debt instrument

-$93

Equity instrument

-$25

The discounted
cash flow analysis
to estimate the
enterprise value,
and then the option
pricing method to
allocate equity
value among
various classes of
stakeholders.

Volatility From 28% to 31.0%
for different scenarios

Debt instrument

+$23

Equity instrument

+$16

Debt instrument

+$24

Equity instrument

-$10

Key sources of estimation uncertainty

Fair value of financial assets at FVTPL

In estimating the fair value of the financial assets at FVTPL (Note 8), the Group engages
third party qualified valuer to perform the valuation. Management works closely with the
qualified external valuers to establish the appropriate valuation techniques and inputs to the
model.

When estimating the value of the early stage enterprise, in the absence of observable market
prices or a recent financing transaction, the Company obtained sufficient financial and